18
How to Order
ISO Cylinder: Standard
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
Series C96
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100, ø125
With auto switch
Without auto switch
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ········· Nil (Example) M9NW
1 m ········· M (Example) M9NWM
3 m ········· L (Example) M9NWL
5 m ········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Solid state switches marked with “�” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to SMC “Best Pneumatics 2004” Vol.7/8/9/10 catalog.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to SMC “Best Pneumatics 2004” Vol.6 catalog.
∗ D-A9�, M9�, M9�W, M9�AL are shipped together, (but not assembled).
(Switch mounting bracket is only assembled at the time of shipment.)
∗∗ D-M9BM, M9NM, M9PM type (product of 1 m in length of the lead wire) are applicable from the shipment in May, 2008.
C96SD
Built-in magnet
Bore size
Stroke (mm)
32
40
50
63
80
100
125
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
125 mm
Mounting
B
L
F
G
C
D
T
Basic/Without bracket
Axial foot
Rod end flange
Head end flange
Single clevis
Double clevis
Center trunnion
B 32 100
Number of
auto switches
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
M9BW
C96S B 32 100
Nil
S
3
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
3 pcs.
“n” pcs.
W